P0300018362

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	・ 新
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(BL	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



02/10/03--01061--010 ***78.75

FILED 03 FEB 10 AM II: SI, SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

nc 2/17

Kingdom First Enterprises, Inc. 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive Pensacola, Florida 32506 (850) 457-3542

February 5, 2003

_

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Incorporation of Kingdom First Enterprises

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Kingdom First Enterprises, Inc.

Please file Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State. We have enclosed a check in the amount of \$78.75 for filing fees.

Mail certified copy to:

Northwest Florida Consultants 14620 Perdido Kēy Drive Pensacola, FL 32507

If you have questions or need additional information please contact our representative listed below.

Sincerely, - K. Peare

Stephen K. Pearce Incorporator

<u>Contact Person</u>: Jimmy Weaver Northwest Florida Consultants 14620 Perdido Key Drive Suite B Pensacola, FL 32507 Phone: (850) 492-8900 Fax: (850) 492-6644

=

- <u>-</u>

Enclosure

FILED 03FEB 10 AM11:54 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

KINGDOM FIRST ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this corporation is Kingdom First Enterprises, Inc., and its principal office is located at 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32506, and its mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of 1.00 par value common stock, all of one class and series.

ARTICLÉ V PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this corporation's initial registered office is 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32506, and the name of this corporation's initial registered agent is Stephen K. Pearce.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one. Officers shall be nominated and elected by the initial directors. The initial directors and officers shall serve until the next annual meeting of the corporation. The election of officers and directors shall take place at the regular annual meeting of the board of directors. Officers and directors shall be elected for a term of one year. Officers shall be elected in the manner as set forth in bylaws of this corporation.

The following persons are designated to act as directors for the first year of corporate existence or until their respective successors shall be duly qualified.

President & Director

Name and Address

Office

Pamela J. Pearce 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive Pensacola, FL 32506

Stephen K. Pearce 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive Pensacola, FL 32506 Secretary, Treasurer & Director

ARTICLE VIII BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator is Stephen K. Pearce, 422 Bay Pine Villa Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32506

ARTICLE XI **INCORPORATION DATE**

The date of incorporation for this organization shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>5th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003.

Stephen K. Barce Stephen K. Pearce, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>546</u> day of <u>46 bruary</u>, 2003, by Stephen K. Pearce, who personally appeared before me and who is personally known to me or who has produced driver's license as identification.

Mucedio Comulei Notary Public, State of Florida

Mercedes Courvertier Commission # DD102255 Expires April 27, 2006 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

• •

I, Stephen K. Pearce, am familiar with and hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent for Kingdom First Enterprises, Inc. as set forth in the Articles of Incorporation filed simultaneously herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>5th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003.

Steph-K. Barce Stephen K. Pearce

3 FEB 10 AMII: 54 FILED